
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION

In re: ) Case No.  4:22-bk-90291
) (Chapter 11)

PIPELINE HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC, )
et al., )
________________________________) Re: Docket No. 730

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 
11500 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400, Los Angeles, California 90064-1525.

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document described OBJECTION OF PACIFIC MEDICAL IMAGING, INC.
TO DEBTORS' ASSUMPTION OF EXECUTORY CONTRACTS IF DEFAULTED PAYMENTS UNDER THE
CONTRACT ARE NOT CURED PROMPTLY will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form
and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner indicated below:

I.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”) – Pursuant to
controlling General Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s) (“LBR”), the foregoing document will be served by the court
via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On December 12, 2022  I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case
or adversary proceeding and determined that the following person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive
NEF transmission at the email address(es) indicated below:
      }   Service information continued on attached page

II.  SERVED BY U.S. MAIL: 
On December 12, 2022, I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the
United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration
that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.
                     G     Service information continued on attached page

III.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR
EMAIL (indicate method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on
December 12, 2022, I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) by personal delivery, or (for those who
consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge
here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the
document is filed.
             G    Service information continued on attached page

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and
correct.
December 12, 2022                 RICHARD T. BAUM /s/ Richard T. Baum
Date                                         Typ e Name Signature
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In re PIPELINE HEALTH SYSTEMS, LLC

4:22-bk-90291

Electronic Service List

H Joseph Acosta     acosta.joseph@dorsey.com
Vincent Frank Alexander     vincent.alexander@lewisbrisbois.com,
kimberly.lowery@lewisbrisbois.com;ftlemaildesig@lewisbrisbois.com
Matthew P Austria     maustria@austriallc.com
Mitchell E Ayer     mitchell.ayer@tklaw.com, chymel@dorelaw.com
Charles A Beckham     charles.beckham@haynesboone.com,
kenneth.rusinko@haynesboone.com
Rachel Biblo Block     rbibloblock@akingump.com, bkemp@akingump.com
Scott E Blakeley     seb@blakeleyllp.com
Ryan M Borden     rborden@fordlaw.com
Samuel M Boyamian     Samuel@MarguliesFaithlaw.com,
Angela@MarguliesFaithlaw.com;Vicky@MarguliesFaithLaw.com
Elizabeth Nicolle Boydston     lboydston@polsinelli.com
Gary David Bressler     gbressler@mdmc-law.com
Kevin P Brown     kbrown@rieckcrotty.com
Matthew D Cavenaugh     mcavenaugh@jw.com,
kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com;jpupo@jw.com;JacksonWalkerLLP@jubileebk.net
Dmitriy Cherepinskiy     dc@clawfirmpc.com
Katharine Battaia Clark     kclark@thompsoncoburn.com,
smeiners@thompsoncoburn.com;lcarranza@thompsoncoburn.com;ldebardeleben@tho
mpsoncoburn.com;vbedgood@thompsoncoburn.com;mchatman@thompsoncoburn.co
m;dreinhart@thompsoncoburn.com;dwhitaker@thompsoncoburn.com
Darrell W Cook     all@cookkeithdavis.com
Barry W Davidson     bdavidson@dbm-law.net, cnickerl@dbm-law.net
Vickie L Driver     Vickie.Driver@crowedunlevy.com,
elisa.weaver@crowedunlevy.com;ecf@crowedunlevy.com
Richard Tait Egger     richard.egger@bbklaw.com
Joseph G Epstein     joe@epsteintexaslaw.com, Melissa@epsteintexaslaw.com
Daniel J Ferretti     dferretti@bakerdonelson.com, ghardeway@bakerdonelson.com
Edmond J Ford     eford@fordlaw.com
Robert P Franke     bfranke@clarkhill.com,
malvarez@clarkhill.com;ahornisher@clarkhill.com
Javier Gonzalez     jgonzalez@jw.com,
kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com;jpupo@jw.com
Susan N Goodman     sgoodman@pivothealthaz.com, pivothealthaz@gmail.com
Elizabeth A Green     egreen@bakerlaw.com,
cmartin@bakerlaw.com;cycollins@bakerlaw.com;orlbankruptcy@bakerlaw.com;ecfbk@
bmcgroup.com;bakerlaw@ecf.courtdrive.com;orlbankruptcy@bakerlaw.com
Tara L Grundemeier     houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
Steven T Gubner     sgubner@bg.law, ecf@bg.law
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Philip M. Guffy     pguffy@huntonak.com
Anjana Gunn     anjana.gunn@doj.ca.gov
Melissa Anne Haselden     mhaselden@haseldenfarrow.com,
haseldenbankruptcy@gmail.com,haselden.melissaa.r104367@notify.bestcase.com
James A Hayes     jhayes@zinserhayes.com
Robert M Hirsh     rhirsh@lowenstein.com
Audrey Lorene Hornisher     audrey.hornisher@clarkhillstrasburger.com,
mina.alvarez@clarkhillstrasburger.com
Teri H Kelley     tk@thkelleylaw.com
Talin Keshishian     tkeshishian@bg.law, ecf@bg.law
Buffey E Klein     buffey.klein@huschblackwell.com,
tanya.adams@huschblackwell.com;buffey-klein-8494@ecf.pacerpro.com;docket.dal@h
uschblackwell.com
Sherrel K Knighton     sherrel.knighton@lgbs.com,
Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com;Olivia.salvatierra@lgbs.com;Dallas.Bankruptcy@lgbs.c
om
James Robert Lahana     jrl@lahanalegal.com
Gerald James Landon     landon@slollp.com, rangel@slollp.com
Tyler Nathaniel Layne     tyler.layne@wallerlaw.com,
chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com;annmarie.jezisek@wallerlaw.com
David Edward Lemke     david.lemke@wallerlaw.com,
cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com;chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com
Beverly Weiss Manne     bmanne@tuckerlaw.com
Craig G Margulies     craig@marguliesfaithlaw.com,
Angela@MarguliesFaithlaw.com;Vicky@MarguliesFaithLaw.com
Simon Richard Mayer     simon.mayer@lockelord.com, Autodocket@lockelord.com
Zachary S McKay     zmckay@dorelawgroup.net, chymel@dorelaw.com
Layla Milligan     Layla.milligan@oag.texas.gov
Russell Wade Mills     rmills@bellnunnally.com, nsummerville@bellnunnally.com
Maria Barbara Mokrzycka     maria.mokrzycka@nortonrosefulbright.com
Byron Z Moldo     bmoldo@ecjlaw.com,
aantonio@ecjlaw.com,dperez@ecjlaw.com,ssingh@ecjlaw.com
Weldon Leslie Moore     wmoore@csmlaw.net,
prussell1965@hotmail.com;lifelongproducts@sbcglobal.net
Ha Minh Nguyen     ha.nguyen@usdoj.gov
Dustin Nirschl     dustin.nirschl@bbklaw.com
Kelli S. Norfleet     kelli.norfleet@haynesboone.com,
kenneth.rusinko@haynesboone.com
Sven Thure Nylen     snylen@beneschlaw.com,
ebroderick@beneschlaw.com;docket2@beneschlaw.com
Richard Parks     rjp@pietragallo.com
Julie Anne Parsons     jparsons@mvbalaw.com,
vcovington@mvbalaw.com;kalexander@mvbalaw.com;ceudy@mvbalaw.com;julie.pars
ons@ecf.courtdrive.com
Paul Pascuzzi     ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com, docket@ffwplaw.com
Kristhy M Peguero     kpeguero@jw.com,
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kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com;jpupo@jw.com;JacksonWalkerLLP@jubileebk.net
Alexander Rafael Perez     APerez@hwallp.com, dkokenes@hwallp.com
Kristen L Perry     kristen.perry@faegredrinker.com, kelly.olson@faegredrinker.com
Elisha Davis Pierce     epierce@uplawtx.com
Veronica Ann Polnick     vpolnick@jw.com,
kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com;jpupo@jw.com;JacksonWalkerLLP@jubileebk.net
Mark H Ralston     mralston@fjrpllc.com,
sjames@fjrpllc.com;ralstonlaw@gmail.com;LAWeisbruch@fjrpllc.com
John Reding     john.reding@ilag.gov
Vincent Renda     vr@pinlegal.com, ld@pinlegal.com
Michael B. Reynolds     mreynolds@swlaw.com
Jason E. Rios     jrios@ffwplaw.com
Jayson B. Ruff     jayson.b.ruff@usdoj.gov
Stacey Wells Salters     ssalters@thompsoncoburn.com,
smeiners@thompsoncoburn.com;dwhitaker@thompsoncoburn.com
Sarah A Schultz     sschultz@akingump.com,
mlahaie@akingump.com;salberino@akingump.com;txdocketing@akingump.com;bkem
p@akingump.com;jgleit@sandw.com;brenda-kemp-7410@ecf.pacerpro.com;berstell-2
979@ecf.pacerpro.com;AGSearch-Lit@akingump.com
Callan Clark Searcy     bk-csearcy@texasattorneygeneral.gov,
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov
Michelle E Shriro     mshriro@singerlevick.com,
scotton@singerlevick.com;tguillory@singerlevick.com
Dominique V. Sinesi     Dominique.sinesi@usdoj.gov
Barnet B Skelton     barnetbjr@msn.com
Rachael L Smiley     rsmiley@fbfk.law, eglenn@fbfk.law
Frances Anne Smith     frances.smith@judithwross.com,
michael.coulombe@judithwross.com
Andrew B. Still     astill@swlaw.com
Stephanie Laird Tolson     stolson@hinshawlaw.com,
houdocket@hinshawlaw.com;ryoung@hinshawlaw.com;lfernandez@hinshawlaw.com
Christopher Ross Travis     C.Ross.Travis@usdoj.gov
US Trustee     USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
Gwen Irene Walraven     gwalraven@bellnunnally.com, csellers@bellnunnally.com
Joshua W. Wolfshohl     jwolfshohl@porterhedges.com,
egarfias@porterhedges.com;ysanders@porterhedges.com;eliana-garfias-8561@ecf.pa
cerpro.com
Armen Zenjiryan     armen@remedylawgroup.com
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